

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

April 22, 2024 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-08 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING SECTION 711.06 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, TO ALLOW FOR THE CREATION OF PRIVATE OUTDOOR DESIGNATED AREAS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

6. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-07 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLES 331, 333, 349, 353, 501, 509, 513, 517, 521, 525, 529, 533 AND 545 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING TRAFFIC AND GENERAL OFFENSES

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (*Leg*)

7. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-27 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE COMMITMENT OF PROJECT FUNDS FOR THE CABELL-HUNTINGTON-WAYNE HOME INVESTMENT TRUST FUND

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

8. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-29 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE PROJECT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

9. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-30 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE GALLAHER VILLAGE STREETSCAPE PROJECT

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-31 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF CHRIS ALLEN MCGUFFIN TO THE TRI-STATE TRANSIT AUTHORITY BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (Pers)

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-33 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON'S DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING WITH ONE (1) HYBRID UTILITY VEHICLE

Sponsored by: Assigned pending committee review

- 12. Good & Welfare
- 13. Adjournment